
Race 1 15:00

LE TROT 3 YR OLD SERIES
1 mile(s) 0 yards YELLOW Numbers

No Horse Form

Entry Fee €100.00

Sponsored by T. McLOUGHLIN ENTERPRISES     (€50 to remainder)
1st - €650.00 2nd -€300.00 3rd - €250.00 5th - €100.004th - €150.00

Driver

EUROPEEN (FR)
2014 - Bay - G - Player x Nafaela

Owner:

Trainer:

Nigel Quigley (-)

G

Nigel Quigley

03:29:80

PO(3), (), (), (), ()Richardson

Last Five Lifetime

€250

03:29:80

€250

1

Alan

ELISA DE MALC (FR)
2014 - Chestnut - M - Mercenaire x Libra Bocain

Owner:

Trainer:

Alan Wallace (Snr) (-)

G

Alan Wallace (Snr)

03:27:40

PO(3), (), (), (), ()Wallace (Snr)

Last Five Lifetime

€0

03:27:40

€0

2

Alan

EN VUE (FR)
2014 - Black - M - Prince De Montfort x Haire Du Bauvatier

Owner:

Trainer:

Patrick Kane Jnr & Mark Kane (-)

G

Patrick Kane Snr

03:00:70

DK(3), PO(3), (), (), ()Kane (Jnr)

Last Five Lifetime

€500

03:00:70

€500

3

Patrick

EFFICACITE (FR)
2014 - Bay - M - Noboday Du Chene x Qrikette

Owner:

Trainer:

Roche, Gannon & Mitchell (-)

G

Billy Roche

02:59:10

DK(4), PO(2), (), (), ()Roche

Last Five Lifetime

€475

02:59:10

€475

4

Billy

EPSILON DU LILAS (FR)
2014 - Bay - Dark - G - Quai Bourbon x Taxila Du Lilas

Owner:

Trainer:

Kieran McHugh (-)

G

Alan Wallace Jr

03:19:20

PO(1), (), (), (), ()Wallace Jr

Last Five Lifetime

€675

03:19:20

€675

5

Alan

EVE DU PARC (FR)
2014 - Bay - M - Orlando Sport x Romy Du Parc

Owner:

Trainer:

Patrick Carberry (-)

G

Billy Roche

02:57:60

DK(2), PO(2), (), (), ()Roche

Last Five Lifetime

€650

02:57:60

€650

6

Billy

EPSOM D' OCCAGNES (FR)
2014 - Bay - G - Titan D' Occagnes x Katana Jiel

Owner:

Trainer:

Tony Malone (-)

G

Tony Malone

02:54:90

DK(2), PO(2), (), (), ()Malone

Last Five Lifetime

€650

02:54:90

€650

7

Anthony

ELLA LOULOU (FR)
2014 - Black - M - Punchy x Klara De Genetine

Owner:

Trainer:

Sean Kane (-)

G

Sean Kane

02:56:80

DK(1), PO(1), (), (), ()Kane

Last Five Lifetime

€1,350

02:56:80

€1,350

8

Sean

1st: 2nd: 3rd: 4th:

Distances: Time



Race 2 15:20

PACE GRADE G.
1 mile(s) 0 yards ORANGE Numbers

No Horse Form

Entry Fee €50.00

Sponsored by INSANITY FITNESS POLLYHOPS
1st - €400.00 2nd -€150.00 3rd - €50.00

Driver

SHREWD OPERATOR (14)
2014 - Bay - G - Kikikolt x Lyons Allison

Owner:

Trainer:

Sean Duggan (-)

G

Sean Duggan

02:04:60

AN(4), (), (), (), ()Duggan

Last Five Lifetime

€0

02:04:60

€0

1

Simon

STARS IN THEIR EYES
2013 - Bay - M - Cams Security x Eyes Wide Open

Owner:

Trainer:

Patrick Kane Snr (-)

G

Patrick Kane Snr

No Time

(), (), (), (), ()Kane (Jnr)

Last Five Lifetime

€0€0

2

Patrick

NEWTOWN AMBER
2014 - Black - F - Shadow Play x JK Hello Dolly

Owner:

Trainer:

Liam Wallace (-)

G

Alan Wallace (Snr)

02:03:30

PO(2), PO(PU), PO(4), PO(3), PO(2)Wallace (Snr)

Last Five Lifetime

€675

02:03:30

€675

3

Alan

BREAKWATER [11] (USA)
2011 - Bay - C - Somebeachsomewhere x Break Of Day

Owner:

Trainer:

Geoff Dunne (-)

G

Geoff Dunne

02:01:60

AN(3), PO(2J), PO(3), DK(9), AN(PU)Dunne

Last Five Lifetime

€250

02:01:60

€250

4

Jonathan

BOMB FIRE
2014 - Skewbald - M - White Fire x Meadowbranch Ali

Owner:

Trainer:

Wayne Duffy (-)

G

Wayne Duffy

No Time

(), (), (), (), ()Duffy

Last Five Lifetime

€0€0

5

Wayne

MEADOW CAMDEN
2013 - Bay - M - Pro Bono Best x House Flight

Owner:

Trainer:

Wayne McNevin (-)

G

Geoff Dunne

02:09:70

AN(4), (), (), (), ()McNevin

Last Five Lifetime

€0

02:09:70

€0

6

Wayne

NEWTOWN TERROR
2014 - Bay - G - Western Terror x Cannae Foliage

Owner:

Trainer:

Liam Wallace (-)

G

Alan Wallace (Snr)

No Time

(), (), (), (), ()Wallace (Snr)

Last Five Lifetime

€0€0

7

Alan

1st: 2nd: 3rd: 4th:

Distances: Time



Race 3 15:40

LE TROT 3 YR OLD SERIES
1 mile(s) 0 yards SKY BLUE Numbers

No Horse Form

Entry Fee €100.00

Sponsored by SHERIDAN DEVELOPMENTS (€50 to remaining placed horses)
1st - €600.00 2nd -€275.00 3rd - €200.00 5th - €100.004th - €125.00

Driver

EL TEJAR (FR)
2014 - Bay - G - In Love With You x Hourra Star

Owner:

Trainer:

Alan Wallace (Snr) (-)

G

Alan Wallace (Snr)

03:02:70

DK(2), PO(DQ), (), (), ()Wallace (Snr)

Last Five Lifetime

€300

03:02:70

€300

1

Alan

ESPION D' EOLE (FR)
2014 - Chestnut Brown - G - Notre Haufor x Osorca

Owner:

Trainer:

J.D. Howard (-)

G

Shane Howard

No Time

(), (), (), (), ()Roche

Last Five Lifetime

€0€0

2

Billy

ECRIT (FR)
2014 - Bay - Dark - G - Player x Uctenka

Owner:

Trainer:

Mark O' Reilly (-)

G

Mark O' Reilly

03:31:10

PO(4), (), (), (), ()O' Reilly

Last Five Lifetime

€150

03:31:10

€150

3

Mark

ESPALION DU LILAS (FR)
2014 - Bay - Dark - G - Quai Bourbon x Ketty Du Lilas

Owner:

Trainer:

Clive Richardson (-)

G

Alan Wallace (Snr)

No Time

(), (), (), (), ()Wallace Jr

Last Five Lifetime

€0€0

4

Alan

ESPOIR EFBE (FR)
2014 - Bay - G - Romero Du Houlme x Prima Dona Somolli

Owner:

Trainer:

Brian Redmond (-)

G

Billy Roche

No Time

(), (), (), (), ()Roche

Last Five Lifetime

€0€0

5

Billy

EBENE DES BROUETS (FR)
2014 - Black - M - Rombaldi x Pin Up Des Brouets

Owner:

Trainer:

Patrick Manning (-)

G

Patrick Manning

No Time

(), (), (), (), ()Manning

Last Five Lifetime

€0€0

6

Patrick

EUREKA FLAMANDRUM (FR)
2014 - Bay - M - Orlando Vici x Galinette Cendree

Owner:

Trainer:

Stephen Gallagher (-)

G

Shane Gallagher

No Time

(), (), (), (), ()Gallagher

Last Five Lifetime

€0€0

7

Stephen

1st: 2nd: 3rd: 4th:

Distances: Time



Race 4 16:00

PACE GRADE G1
1 mile(s) 0 yards PURPLE Numbers

No Horse Form

Entry Fee €50.00

Sponsored by RAMILLES MOTOR COMPANY
1st - €400.00 2nd -€150.00 3rd - €50.00

Driver

ALICOLT (13)
2013 - Bay - G - Kikikolt (USA) x Lyons Allison

Owner:

Trainer:

Mark O'Reilly & Derek Jennings (-)

G

Mark O' Reilly

02:02:90

AN(2), PO(5), PO(3), PO(1), PO(2)O' Reilly

Last Five Lifetime

€1,625

02:02:90

€925

1

Mark

BENNY CAMDEN (14)
2014 - Bay - G - Pro Bono Best x Electrical Art

Owner:

Trainer:

C. Kavanagh & C. Foran (-)

G

Alan Richardson

02:01:80

PO(4), PO(1), PO(2), (), ()Richardson

Last Five Lifetime

€1,040

02:01:80

€1,040

2

Alan

TRIPLICITY (14)
2014 - Bay - F - Kikikolt x Tripleplay Hanover

Owner:

Trainer:

Geoff Dunne (-)

G

Geoff Dunne

02:08:00

PO(1), (), (), (), ()Dunne

Last Five Lifetime

€840

02:08:00

€840

3

Jonathan

HARRISON CAMDEN (14)
2014 - Bay - G - Pro Bono Best x House Flight

Owner:

Trainer:

John Roche (-)

G

Billy Roche

02:02:70

PO(3), PO(3), AN(1), (), ()Roche

Last Five Lifetime

€1,940

02:02:70

€1,940

4

Billy

I.B A MAGICIAN (13)
2013 - Bay - G - Arts Conquest x Jill and Jones

Owner:

Trainer:

Donal Murphy (-)

G

Tadhg Murphy

02:02:70

PO(2), MA(1), PO(4), BA(2), ()Murphy

Last Five Lifetime

€1,745

02:02:70

€1,745

5

Donal

MILLERS BOY [10]
2010 - Black - C - Timon Del Sol x Miss Miller

Owner:

Trainer:

Ciaran Brickley (-)

G

Ciaran Brickley

No Time

PO(4), CL(1), CA(2), BA(AR), BN(3)Brickley

Last Five Lifetime

€554

No Time

€345

6

Ciaran

CHINATOWN KATIE (14)
2014 - Bay - F - Kikikolt x Meadowbranch Aruba

Owner:

Trainer:

Meadowbranch Stables (-)

G

William Flanagan

02:10:20

PO(2), AN(5), (), (), ()Richardson

Last Five Lifetime

€700

02:10:20

€700

7

John

1st: 2nd: 3rd: 4th:

Distances: Time



Race 5 16:20

LE TROT 3 YR OLD SERIES
1 mile(s) 0 yards LIME  Numbers

No Horse Form

Entry Fee €100.00

Sponsored by GRENDON FAMILY           (€50 to remaining placed horses)
1st - €650.00 2nd -€300.00 3rd - €250.00 5th - €100.004th - €150.00

Driver

ECLIPSE SAINT JEAN (FR)
2014 - Chestnut  - Liver - M - Horse Du Chene x Penza De Bocmare

Owner:

Trainer:

M'Br, Matera, Redmond & Talavary (-)

G

William Flanagan

03:01:20

DK(5), PO(4), (), (), ()Richardson

Last Five Lifetime

€250

03:01:20

€250

1

John

EPICE DE LA GOUTTE (FR)
2014 - Bay - M - Mood West x Ulema Du Goutier

Owner:

Trainer:

J.J McLeod (-)

G

Bridget Mills

03:05:00

DK(3), PO(DQ), (), (), ()McLeod

Last Five Lifetime

€250

03:05:00

€250

2

J.J

EXCEL PARC (FR)
2014 - Bay - G - Kenor De Cosse x Satine Du Vivier

Owner:

Trainer:

Simon Elvin & Sean Kane (-)

G

Sean Kane

02:57:80

DK(3), PO(DQ), (), (), ()Kane

Last Five Lifetime

€250

02:57:80

€250

3

Sean

EL PICCOLO QUICK (FR)
2014 - Bay - G - Tango Quick x Une Petite Quick

Owner:

Trainer:

William Mc Inerney (-)

G

William Mc Inerney

No Time

DK(DQ), (), (), (), ()Mc Inerney

Last Five Lifetime

€0

No Time

€0

4

William

ELITE DE LA FOLIE (FR)
2014 - Bay - M - Ouragan De Celland x Ode D'Occagnes

Owner:

Trainer:

Ciaran Brickley (-)

G

David Loughran

No Time

DK(DQ), (), (), (), ()Loughran

Last Five Lifetime

€0

No Time

€0

5

Martin

ECLIPSE JIVE (FR)
2014 - Bay - M - Tintin D'Ecouves x Terenn Kaer

Owner:

Trainer:

Molineaux Stables (-)

G

Alan Wallace (Snr)

No Time

PO(DQ), (), (), (), ()Wallace (Snr)

Last Five Lifetime

€0

No Time

€0

6

Alan

EMERAUDE DE MARZY (FR)
2014 - Bay - M - Punchy x Perle De Marzy

Owner:

Trainer:

Andrew Gosson (-)

G

Philip Gilligan

No Time

DK(7), (), (), (), ()Gilligan

Last Five Lifetime

€50

No Time

€50

7

Philip

ELVIRA POTERIE (FR)
2014 - Bay - M - Quirky Jet x Oceane Poterie

Owner:

Trainer:

Sean Collins (-)

G

Billy Roche

No Time

DK(DQ), (), (), (), ()Roche

Last Five Lifetime

€0

No Time

€0

8

Billy

1st: 2nd: 3rd: 4th:

Distances: Time



Race 6 16:40

PFFA PACE GRADE A.
1 mile(s) 0 yards RED Numbers

No Horse Form

Entry Fee €100.00

Sponsored by AUTOCLASS
1st - €1,000.00 2nd -€300.00 3rd - €200.00

Driver

PANDER DIAMOND
2009 - Bay - H - The Panderosa x Canne Diamonds

Owner:

Trainer:

Neville Martin (-)

G

Neville Martin

01:59:00

AN(4), AN(PU), AN(5), PO(4), PO(6)Kane

Last Five Lifetime

€2,300

01:59:80

€0

1

Mark

MEADOWBRANCH DEMON
2006 - Dk Br. - G - The Cammissioner x Churchill Queen

Owner:

Trainer:

Kelleher Bros. (-)

G

Mike Kelleher

01:58:40

DU(1), MA(1), IB(1), PO(3), DK(3)Kelleher

Last Five Lifetime

€6,469

02:01:00

€900

2

Mike

MEADOWBRANCH ROMEO
2008 - Bay - G - Fantastic Western (USA) x Churchill Queen

Owner:

Trainer:

Matthew Mc Donagh (-)

G

Matthew Mc Donagh

01:58:90

PO(5), AN(4), MA(3), PO(PU), PO(3)Roche

Last Five Lifetime

€12,790

01:59:00

€200

3

Billy

PORTERSTOWN CHRIS
2011 - Bay - G - Doonbeg x Miladys Pleasure

Owner:

Trainer:

Geoff Dunne (-)

G

Geoff Dunne

01:57:40

PO(1), PO(5), PO(1), PO(1), PO(1)Dunne

Last Five Lifetime

€7,155

01:57:40

€1,725

4

Jonathan

PORTERSTOWN ROAD [09] (USA)
2009 - Bay - H - No Pan Intended x Sara Loren Road

Owner:

Trainer:

Executors R. Webster (-)

G

Geoff Dunne

01:57:00

AN(2), PO(1), PO(2), DK(7), PO(1)Connolly

Last Five Lifetime

€4,625

01:57:00

€4,100

5

Declan

1st: 2nd: 3rd: 4th:

Distances: Time



Race 7 17:00

LE TROT 3 YR OLD SERIES
1 mile(s) 0 yards BROWN Numbers

No Horse Form

Entry Fee €100.00

Sponsored by NMH Accountants      (€50 to remaining placed horses)
1st - €600.00 2nd -€275.00 3rd - €200.00 5th - €100.004th - €125.00

Driver

ELFE DE VILLEMER (FR)
2014 - Bay - G - Objectif Royal x Kaline Bennett

Owner:

Trainer:

Bernard Grendon (-)

G

Philip Gilligan

No Time

DK(DQ), PO(PU), (), (), ()Gilligan

Last Five Lifetime

€0

No Time

€0

1

Philip

EMPEREUR SOUVERAIN (FR)
2014 - Bay - G - First De Retz x Reussite Mika

Owner:

Trainer:

Denis O' Reilly (-)

G

Denis O' Reilly

03:03:50

DK(6), PO(5), (), (), ()O' Reilly

Last Five Lifetime

€150

03:03:50

€150

2

Denis

EVEREST TURGOT (FR)
2014 - Bay - M - Nil Du Rib x Milady Turgot

Owner:

Trainer:

Paul Kelly (-)

G

Paul Kelly

No Time

DK(DQ), (), (), (), ()Kelly

Last Five Lifetime

€0

No Time

€0

3

Lee

ENCORELLE DU MESSI (FR)
2014 - Bay - M - Nesos Du Goutier x Tirlire

Owner:

Trainer:

Ruairi Mc Nulty (-)

G

Alan Wallace (Snr)

No Time

DK(DQ), (), (), (), ()Wallace (Snr)

Last Five Lifetime

€0

No Time

€0

4

Alan

ETOILE QUICK (FR)
2014 - Bay - M - Cygnus D'Odyssee x Qualinka Quick

Owner:

Trainer:

Martin Loughran (-)

G

David Loughran

No Time

DK(DQ), (), (), (), ()Loughran

Last Five Lifetime

€0

No Time

€0

5

Martin

EXTASE DES EPINES (FR)
2014 - Bay - M - Un Mec D'Heripre x Queentroa

Owner:

Trainer:

Kelleher Bros. (-)

G

Mike Kelleher

No Time

DK(DQ), (), (), (), ()Kelleher

Last Five Lifetime

€0

No Time

€0

6

Mike

EXTREME INSTANT (FR)
2014 - Chestnut - G - Rapide Du Bois x Elvis De Rossignol

Owner:

Trainer:

Wayne Duffy (-)

G

Wayne Duffy

03:31:70

DK(DQ), PO(4), (), (), ()Duffy

Last Five Lifetime

€150

03:31:70

€150

7

Wayne

1st: 2nd: 3rd: 4th:

Distances: Time



Race 8 17:20

TROT (CLOCKWISE)
1 mile(s) 0 yards NAVY BLUE Numbers

No Horse Form

Entry Fee €100.00

Sponsored by HOUSE 2 HOME              (€50 to remaining placed horses)
1st - €725.00 2nd -€350.00 3rd - €275.00 5th - €100.004th - €150.00

Driver

ARRY SLY (FR)
2010 - Chestnut - G - Defi D' Aunou (US) x Quinella Aimef

Owner:

Trainer:

William Mc Inerney (-)

G

William Mc Inerney

02:50:20

DK(12), (), (), (), ()Mc Inerney

Last Five Lifetime

€13,350

02:50:20

€0

1

William

CESNA (FR)
2012 - Bay - M - Echo x He Stella

Owner:

Trainer:

Luke Darling & Bridget Mills (-)

G

Bridget Mills

02:05:10

DK(8), PO(6), PO(4), PO(4), DK(3)Darling

Last Five Lifetime

€7,640

02:12:00

€1,255

2

Luke

BEEPER (FR)
2011 - Bay - Dark - G - In Love With You x La Coudraye

Owner:

Trainer:

Bernard Grendon (-)

G

Philip Gilligan

02:04:40

PO(5), PO(DQ), PO(PU), PO(4), PO(7)Grendon

Last Five Lifetime

€12,145

02:04:40

€300

3

Bernard

SOPRANO GEDE (FR)
2006 - Bay - G - Quadropheinio x Lionne Francaise

Owner:

Trainer:

Sean Kane (-)

10 Yds

Sean Kane

02:03:80

DK(9), PO(2), PO(1), PO(2), PO(2)Kane

Last Five Lifetime

€101,390

02:04:20

€1,725

4

Sean

RECORD DREAM (FR)
2005 - Bay - G - Goetmals Wood x Elickova

Owner:

Trainer:

Tony Malone (-)

10 Yds

Tony Malone

02:03:20

DK(13), PO(4), PO(2), DK(10), PO(DQ)Malone

Last Five Lifetime

€97,865

02:04:50

€650

5

Anthony

BOHEME DU HOULBET (FR)
2011 - Brown - M - Kiwi x Nymphe Luxor

Owner:

Trainer:

Alan Richardson (-)

10 Yds

Christy Foran

02:02:90

DK(DQ), PO(6), PO(DQ), PO(3), PO(1)Richardson

Last Five Lifetime

€16,360

02:05:60

€1,100

6

Alan

BIPAUL MANNETOT (FR)
2011 - Bay - G - Le Retour x Grace De Mannetot

Owner:

Trainer:

Patrick Kane Snr (-)

20 Yds

Patrick Kane Snr

02:03:30

DK(DQ), PO(1), PO(5), PO(5), PO(2)Kane (Jnr)

Last Five Lifetime

€6,445

02:03:90

€1,485

7

Patrick

ALIENOR DUPADOUENG (FR) (R)
2010 - Bay - M - Jasmin De Flore x Nymphe Grandchamp

Owner:

Trainer:

Joe Gannon (-)

20 Yds

Billy Roche

02:04:90

DK(7), PO(3), PO(5), DK(1), DK(3)Roche

Last Five Lifetime

€28,645

02:09:30

€2,525

8

Billy

1st: 2nd: 3rd: 4th:

Distances: Time



Race 9 17:40

TROT GRADE A+ H'CAP.
1 mile(s) 880 yards PINK Numbers

No Horse Form

Entry Fee €100.00

Sponsored by PARK MOTORS  & TOM LAWLESS & FAMILY
1st - €1,000.00 2nd -€400.00 3rd - €300.00 5th - €100.004th - €200.00

Driver

BEST OF BUROIS (FR)
2011 - Bay - G - Install x Octane Burois

Owner:

Trainer:

Meadowbranch Stables (-)

G

William Flanagan

02:01:20

DK(12), AN(4), PO(2), PO(2), PO(1)Richardson

Last Five Lifetime

€17,565

02:01:20

€2,100

1

John

TENOR MESLOIS (FR)
2007 - Bay - G - Ganymede x Ingeniosite

Owner:

Trainer:

I.B Stables (-)

G

Tadhg Murphy

02:02:40

DK(3), PO(1), PO(4), (), ()Murphy

Last Five Lifetime

€29,553

02:02:40

€1,650

2

Donal

ULTIMO D'OUVILLE (FR)
2008 - Bay - G - Obrillant x Kaline D' Ouville

Owner:

Trainer:

Alan Wallace (Snr) (-)

10 Yds

Alan Wallace (Snr)

02:40:50

DK(2), PO(1), (), (), ()Wallace (Snr)

Last Five Lifetime

€167,870

02:40:50

€1,900

3

Alan

UMBRATICA FR)
2008 - Bay - M - Modern Jazz x Nevarietta

Owner:

Trainer:

Meadowbranch & Redmond (-)

10 Yds

William Flanagan

02:03:40

DK(11), AN(1), PO(DQ), PO(1), PO(1)Richardson

Last Five Lifetime

€56,210

02:05:30

€2,000

4

John

VICHY DE MOEM (FR)
2009 - Bay - G - Vivaldi De Chenu x Octaline

Owner:

Trainer:

Alan Richardson (-)

50 Yds

Alan Richardson

02:01:20

DK(1), PO(1), PO(2), PO(1), PO(2)Richardson

Last Five Lifetime

€50,345

02:01:20

€5,400

5

Alan

1st: 2nd: 3rd: 4th:

Distances: Time



Race 10 18.00

PETER GRENDON MEMORIAL TROT FINAL
1 mile(s) 880 yards GREEN Numbers

No Horse Form

Entry Fee €0.00

Sponsored by SKYE CAR SALES & PLATINUM MOTOR COMPANY       (€100 to remaining placed horses)
1st - €8,000.00 2nd -€1,000.00 3rd - €500.00 5th - €100.004th - €100.00

Driver

-  -   -  x

Owner:

Trainer:

(-)

G

(), (), (), (), ()

Last Five Lifetime

€0€0

RACE_CARD_REF

1st: 2nd: 3rd: 4th:

Distances: Time


